g REPAIR PARTS

CHAIN DRIVEN SEEDERS
HHO07-600 Single Spout Hopper
\_ HH07-700 Double Spout Hopper )

N

BUNDLE HHO07-400: NARROW BRUSH FEED WHEEL
FOR SINGLE SPOUT HOPPER

BUNDLE HHO07-500: WIDE BRUSH FEED WHEEL
FOR DOUBLE SPOUT HOPPER

REE) TART DESCRIPTION R0
1 |HHO07-73 |Cotter Pin 1/8" x2"1
2 |HHO07-74 | Ferrule 1
3 |HHO7-71 | Brush, Narrow Feed Wheel 1
HHO7-72 | Brush, Wide Feed Wheel (Not Shown) | 1

DIAGRAM "PART ’ NUMBER
NUMBER NUMBER DESCRIPTION - PER ASSEMBLY

I HH-07-70 Decal, Hehai/Cole Planet Jr. 1

2 GB95-85 Washer, 1/8” f’op Rivet. 312, x 129. x.0300803 4

3 GB96-85 Washer. Flat ZP 1/4"USS STD Wrought 1

4 HH07-81 Washer. Flat ZP 3/8"USS STD Wrought 2

5 GB93-87 Washer. Lock ZP 3/8"2 (Q10)

6 HH07-100 Hopper, Seed W /Lid, Plastic - 1

7 HH07-101 Hopper, éeed, Round Assembly 1

GB6172-86 Nut, Hex ZP 3/8 - 16NC (M10) 2

8 GB93-87 Washer, Lock ZP 44" (Q6) 4

GB6172-86 Nut, Hex ZP 1/4 -20NC (M6) 4

10 HHO07 Rivet Pop 1/8"x.462 Lg Aluminum 4

- 13-




DIAGRAM PART NUMBER

NUMBER NUMBER DESCRIPTION PER ASSEMBLY
1 HHO7 -102 Bushing, Nylon 1-5/16" Lg, 2
12 HHO7 - 103 Plastic Feed wheel ]
13 GBI1 - 86 Pin, Cotter ZP,1/8 x1-1/4 ($3.2x32) 2
14 HHO7 - 104 Hopper Bottom l
15 HHO7 - 105 Drive Shaft, Chain Drive I
16 HHO7 - 106 Sprocket, Feed wheel 1
17 GB5783 - 86 Screw, Set  Socket Hd.5/16 - 18NC x3/4 (M8x20) 1
18 HHO7 - 107 Split Spocket & Hardware 1
19 HHO7 - 108 Bushing, Split 4
20 GB5782 - 86 Screw, Cap ZP 1/4 x1-1/4 (M6x32) 4
21 GB5782 - 86 Serew, cap 1/4 x 1 1/2‘(M6X40) 2
22 GB794 - 88A Bolt, Crg., ZP 3/8 x1~1/4 (M10x32) 2
23 HH -07 - 14 Latch, Seed Plate 1
24 HHO7 -110 Plastic Seed Plate Double #1 i
HHO7 - 5494M Metal Seed Plate Double #1 1

HHO7 - 111 Plastic Seed Plate Double #2 1

HHO7 -~ 112 Plastic Sced Plate Double #3 I

HHO7 ~ 5496M Metal Seed Plate Double #3 1

HH -07 -17 Plastic Seed Plate 1-13 !

HHO7 - 5458M Metal Seed Plate 1 - 13 1

HH -07 -18 Plastic Seed Plate 14 ~ 26 1

HHO7 - 5459M Metal Seed Plate 14 -26 1

HHO7 -07 - 19 Plastic Seed Plate 27 -39 1

HHO07 - 5460M Metal Seed Plate 27 -39 1

25 HHO07 - 109 Assembly, Riveted Hopper Plate Shut — off l
HHO7 ~ 6682 - X Suppoit, Hopper Assembly 1

2 HHO7 - 113 Pin For Seed Plate 1
27 CB62 - 86 Nut, wing, ZP 1/4 - 20 (M6) 1
28 HHO7 - 114 Rivet, 1/4 x 1/2 Counter sunk ) 1
29 HHO7 - 115 Seed Shul - off L
32 GBS578 - 86 Screw, Cap Hex Hd.ZP -1/4 -20NC x3/4 (M6x20) - |
33 HHO7 - 116 Seed Shut - off Support 1
34 " HHO7 - 117 Washer, 3/8" Bevel 2
35 HHO7 - 118 Vegelable Hopper Double Seed Spout  Assembly 1
HHO7 - 119 Spout, Tép Piece 1

36 HHO7 - 120 . Tubing, Seed Chain Drive 1
37 HHO7 - 121 Spout, Single Seed L
38 HHO7 - 122 Screw, Machine Flat Hd. ZP #10 - 24NC x 3/4 3
39 HIO7 - 123 Hose Clamp, Spring Lock 1
40 HHO7 - 125 Washer, Lock ZP 3/16 3
41 GB5783 — 86 Nut, Hex ZP 10 -24NC 3
42 HHO7 — 124 Double Seed Spout 1
43 GB6170 - 86 locknut, Hex ZP 1/4 - 20NC (Mo) 4

— 14_




